

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2018 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to  
Engrossed House Bill No. 27 by Representative Lance Harris

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 2, line 13, change "R.S. 47:301(3)(i)(ii)" to "Subitem (3)(i)(ii) of this Section"3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 2, line 19, change "R.S. 47:301(3)(i)(ii)" to "Subitem (3)(i)(ii) of this Section"5 AMENDMENT NO. 36 On page 6, line 7, following "purchases" insert "₂"7 AMENDMENT NO. 48 On page 8, line 3, change "R.S. 47:302(D)" to "Subsection D of this Section"9 AMENDMENT NO. 510 On page 8, line 19, following "in" and before "47:305.45" insert "R.S."11 AMENDMENT NO. 612 On page 12, line 10, following "2018" insert "₂"13 AMENDMENT NO. 714 On page 13, line 27, following "2018" insert "₂"15 AMENDMENT NO. 816 On page 15, line 17, following "purchases" insert "₂"17 AMENDMENT NO. 918 On page 18, line 2, following "in" and before "47:305.45" insert "R.S."19 AMENDMENT NO. 1020 On page 21, line 23, following "P" and before "shall" insert "of this Section"21 AMENDMENT NO. 1122 On page 21, line 24, following "2018" insert "₂"23 AMENDMENT NO. 1224 On page 22, line 4, change "one third" to "one-third"25 AMENDMENT NO. 1326 On page 22, line 8, change "one third" to "one-third"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 14

2 On page 22, line 17, change "one third" to "one-third"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 15

4 On page 22, line 21, change "one third" to "one-third"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 16

6 On page 22, line 27, change "one third" to "one-third"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 17

8 On page 23, line 27, following "2018" insert "₂"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 18

10 On page 25, line 17, following "purchases" insert "₂"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 19

12 On page 28, line 2, following "in" and before "47:305.45" insert "R.S."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 20

14 On page 31, line 24, following "2018" insert "₂"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 21

16 On page 32, line 27, following "2018" insert "₂"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 22

18 On page 34, line 17, following "purchases" insert "₂"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 23

20 On page 37, line 2, following "in" and before "47:305.45" insert "R.S."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 24

22 On page 40, line 24, following "2018" insert "₂"